TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee Corporation		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	
Street Address:	27271 Las Ramblas	
Internal Address:	Suite 132	
City:	Mission Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92691	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2892353	DBL REALTORS - EXCEPTIONAL HOMES
Registration Number:	2892287	DBL REALTORS DELIVERING MORE
Registration Number:	3069400	FOR THE ONGOING COLLECTION OF LIFE
Serial Number:	77089845	RESIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900081789

Fax Number: (973)407-5331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-407-5269

Email: uspto.mail@realogy.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Pinaire Address Line 1: 1 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIR LICENSEE NAME CHANGE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Pinaire	
Signature:	/Joan Pinaire/	
Date:	07/16/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Name change documents 7-13-07#page1.tif source=Name change documents 7-13-07#page2.tif source=Name change documents 7-13-07#page3.tif		

source=Name change documents 7-13-07#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE CORPORATION" TO "SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 9:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3762136 8100V

070771699



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

** Programme and the second of

AUTHENTICATION: 5808900

DATE: 07-02-07

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Sotheby's International Realty Licensee Corporation. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated Monticello Licensee Corporation.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 6th day of February, 2004 under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 2nd day of July, 2007.

Name: Seth I. Truwit

Title: Senior Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:27 AM 07/02/2007 FILED 09:04 AM 07/02/2007 SRV 070771699 - 3762136 FILE



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SOTHEBY'S

INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 9:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3762136 8100v (



Warret Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Homet Smar Windson, Secretary or S

AUTHENTICATION: 5808900

DATE: 07-02-07

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Of

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent for service of process at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 2nd day of July, 2007.

Seth I. Truwit Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:27 AM 07/02/2007 FILED 09:04 AM 07/02/2007 SRV 070771699 - 3762136 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 07/16/2007